

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 19, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

BREAKING GROUND DANCE TEAM TO PERFORM AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2021): Breaking Ground Dance Center's Dance Team, an innovative, high-energy, dance group, will perform at the Palisades Center in the East Court on Level One, near H&M, on Saturday, May 22 starting at 1pm. Social distancing protocols will be followed, and limited seating will be provided.

Breaking Ground Dance Center is one of the top dance schools in Westchester County, New York that provides safe dance classes for ages 6 months to 18. With the belief that dance lessons are life lessons, Breaking Ground Dance Center's mission is to teach dance to make great kids. Their philosophy is evident in the character of their students.

The Dance Team at Breaking Ground is an intensive, non-competitive group where dancers learn and practice teamwork and dedication through rehearsal and performance. They embody sportsmanship, character building, and responsibility in their team commitments and love for dance. "We're so excited to be returning to the Palisades Center this year," said the Breaking Ground Dance Team. "We're looking forward to bringing fun, energy and our love of dance to the Center's guests!"

"We're happy the talented Breaking Ground Dance Team is back performing at Palisades Center," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "Their energy is sure to uplift the spirits of our guests and local community."

To learn more about Breaking Ground Dance Center and the Dance Team, visit www.breakinggrounddance.com. To learn more about Palisades Center's upcoming events, visit www.palisadescenter.com/events.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.